

# WRJ Ner Tamid Society

## Securing Our Future

"I did not find this world desolate when I entered it. My parents planted for me before I was born, So I plant for those who will come after me." —Talmud

The WRJ Ner Tamid Society furthers the mission of Women of Reform Judaism to ensure the future of Reform Judaism worldwide. By guaranteeing that WRJ has the resources necessary to reach its goals and objectives, your generous bequest provides an eternal light, a *ner tamid*, for all the generations that follow.

Making a planned gift offers the opportunity to ensure your legacy and to continue your support in perpetuity. Your bequest will enable WRJ to continue strengthening Reform Judaism from *l'dor vador* (from generation to generation) and promises tomorrow's Jews a strong future. Because you are planning today, WRJ will grow and thrive in its second century.

By designating WRJ as a beneficiary of your estate and notifying WRJ of your intention to make a planned gift, you will become a member of the WRJ Ner Tamid Society.

"It is my honor to be part of a tradition with a future - for the future benefit of all women not only WRJ. As Winston Churchill said, 'We make a living by what we get - but we make a life by what we give'." – Marilyn Morrison, WRJ Board Member 2013-present

# Your Membership Includes

- Recognition and honoring by WRJ for your future gift
- A unique Ner Tamid Society pin
- Your name in WRJ publications (optional)



*"WRJ has been a valuable part of my adult life, providing me skills, goals and wonderful friendships. I wish the same for all our sisters, so this gift is for WRJ and the future." -Hillary Handwerger, WRJ Board Member 2013-2019* 



### WRJ Ner Tamid Society - Declaration of Intent

*The Promise:* It is with deep satisfaction and an abiding commitment to my/our community that I/we sign this declaration in order to provide for future generations and assure continuity of services and programs of Women of Reform Judaism.

I/We have remembered Women of Reform Judaism in my/our estate plans as follows:\*

□ I/We have named Women of Reform Judaism in my/our will.

I/We have named Women of Reform Judaism as a beneficiary of the following:
IRA, pension, or other retirement account
Life Insurance policy
Charitable Remainder Trust
Other

Optional: The approximate value of my/our promise will be

\$\_\_\_\_\_0.

#### **Recognition Options:**

WRJ will be honored to list your name as a member of the WRJ Ner Tamid Society. Please indicate below how you wish to be listed. If you prefer to remain anonymous, please indicate that below.

□ I/We would like our names to be listed in publications as follows:

 $\Box$  I/We would like to remain anonymous.

Signature		Date
Contact Information:		
Name		
Street Address		
		Zip/Postal
Telephone Day ()	E-mail	

\*Please note: This is not a binding financial or legal document and is for informational and recognition purposes only. We urge you to contact your financial consultant and/or tax advisor to discuss the tax implication of a planned gift.

Please return to Women of Reform Judaism, 633 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017 Attn: Shari Schulner